
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013502-2026 

Award

Flight Test Courses

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-013502
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06541d 
Published 13 February 2026, 2:54pm

Scope 

Description

The University of Salford requires a flight test course for all second-year UG students
doing accredited Aeronautical-related degrees and PG students on taught MSc courses
who have not already done such a course. Course is required by Engineering Institutions
(RAeS and IMechE) as part of accreditation of the above degrees.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Cranfield University

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013502-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013502-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£65,348.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

7 April 2026 to 1 May 2026

25 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71335000 - Engineering studies

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Cranfield University

College Rd, Wharley End,

Bedford

MK43 0AL

United Kingdom

Email: payments@cranfield.ac.uk

Region: UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:payments@cranfield.ac.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cranfield University

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2026-02-23T23:17:12+0000
	TCPDF




